TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY : PEEPLES VALLEY WATER COMPANY Page 1
DOCKET: W-02146A-18-0328 DECISION NO.: 77076
EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2019
RATES AND CHARGES

SERVICE LINE & METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

CUSTOMER MINIMUM CHARGE (Refundable Pursuant to A. A. C. R14-2-405)
PER MONTH [Service Line [Meter Charge | Total Charge |
5/8" x 3/4" Meter $ 25.50 5/8"x3/4" Meter S 415 $ 105 $ 520
3/4" Meter $ 25.50 3/4" Meter  $ 415 $ 205 $ 620
1" Meter S 63.75 1" Meter S 465 S 265 S 730
1-1/2" Meter $  127.50 1-1/2" Meter  $ 520 $ 475 S 995
2" Meter $ 204.00 2" Meter S 800 $ 995 $ 1,795
3" Meter $ 408.00 3" Meter S 1,015 S 1,620 S 2,635
4" Meter § 637.00 4" Meter S 1,430 $ 2,570 §$ 4,000
6" Meter $ 1,275.00 6" Meter S 2,150 $ 4,925 § 7,075
Yavapai Country Club $  702.00
COMMODITY CHARGE - Per 1,000 Gallons SERVICE CHARGES:
5/8" X 3/4" Meters Establishment Fee S 30.00
From 0 Gallons to 3,000 Gallons $ 354 After Hours Service Charge $ 45.00
From 3,001 Gallons to 10,000 Gallons $ 6.00 Reconnection (Delinquent) S 30.00
Over 10,000 Gallons S 7.00 Meter Test (If Correct) S 30.00
Deposit .
3/4" Meters Deposit Interest (Per Annum) *
From 0 Gallons to 3,000 Gallons S 354 Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) s
From 3,001 Gallons to 10,000 Gallons $ 6.00 NSF Check 5 15.00
Over 10,000 Gallons S 7.00 Deferred Payment 1.50%
Meter Re-Read (if Correct) $ 25.00
1" Meters Fire Sprinkler L
From 0 Gallons to 20,000 Gallons $ 6.00
Qver 20,000 Gallons $ 7.00
1-1/2" Meters
From O Gallons to 30,000 Gallons $ 6.00
Over 30,000 Gallons $ 7.00
2" Meters
From 0 Gallons to 40,000 Gallons S 6.00
Over 40,000 Gallons S 7.00
Yavapai Country Club
All Gallons $ 6.00

* per Commision Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).

#% Months off system times minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D)

#x% 207 of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Size Meter Connection, but no less than $10.00 per month.
The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the

primary water service line.

in addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the Company shall collect from its customers
the proportionate share of any privilege, sale or use tax in accordance with A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).



